other more recently challenged asset classes. For example,
since February the difference in performance between Industrial
and retail REITs (in the US) has been ~50%.

So if the post COVID trends continue, what more can be gained
with this trade? On the other hand, if we are to return to normal
(or close to it), the potential for outsized returns are significant.

Supporting the ‘return to normal’ thesis have been some positive
economic indicators that run contrary to the consensus forecasts
just three months ago. Retail sales are rebounding strongly
(especially in brick-and-mortar stores), and the owner occupier
residential market are showing surprising resilience globally. In
this month’s Investment Perspectives, we touch on these themes
and conclude the market could well be underestimating the
positive flow impact of recent government policy initiatives.

Today the portfolio remains balanced between the ‘COVID safe’,
and ‘re-open sectors’, however we have begun to increase fund
weight more toward the ‘re-open’ sectors – as we feel much of
the doomsday scenarios are close to being fully priced in.

Performance

Timeframe Fund return
(net)1

Index Value add

1 month +0.1% -0.6% +0.7%

3 months -1.0% -3.0% +2.0%

6 months -16.1% -21.9% +5.8%

1 year -15.6% -21.4% +5.8%

2 years (p.a.) -0.1% -4.5% +4.3%

3 years (p.a.) +6.2% +1.8% +4.4%

5 years (p.a.) +6.1% +2.0% +4.0%

Since inception
(p.a.)*  +10.3% +5.6% +4.6%

Performance figures include dividends and are after all fees and costs and
gross of any earnings tax, but after withholding tax
* Inception date is 30 July 20141

 FTSE/ EPRA NAREIT Developed Index Net TR AUD4.

Geographic Weightings

Sector Weightings

US, 65.9%

CAN, 2.8%

AU, 4.3%

UK, 8.8%

HK, 8.1%

BEL, 3.9%
GER, 6.3%

Multifamily /
apartments,

23.2%

Manufacture
Housing,

7.8%

Health, 9.2%

Diversified,
5.7%

Storage,
21.5%

Retail, 8.6%

Industrial,
6.2%

Data Centre,
4.5%

Single
Family

Housing,
5.3%

Life Science,
3.8%

Cash, 1.8%

https://www.bennelongfunds.com/insights/392/covid-economic-indicators--side-effects